
Mansfield ISD Enrollment Report
as of 1/8/2026

Total Count
of Students

11 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10EE PKCampus Name KG 12

 441 519  477Mansfield Summit HS  419  1,856

 679 680  641Mansfield HS  628  2,628

 411 430  388Mansfield Timberview HS  444  1,673

 569 542  495Mansfield Legacy HS  552  2,158

 28 2  5The Phoenix Academy  26  61

 662 671  672Mansfield Lake Ridge HS  686  2,691

 79 89  100Mansfield Frontier STEM Acad  81  349

 65 78  77Early College High School  83  303

 1  1  1Tarrant Co JJAEP  1  4

 2,934 1  3,012  2,856  2,920  11,723Total High Schools

 307  311Rogene Worley Middle  618

 349  334T A Howard Middle  683

 353  348Brooks Wester Middle  701

 381  420Danny Jones Middle  801

 328  376James Coble Middle  704

 404  413Linda Jobe Middle  817

 452  508Charlene McKinzey Middle  960

 99  98  85STEM Academy  282

 99  2,672  2,795  5,566Total Middle Schools

 281  284Mary Orr Int  565

 361  335Cross Timbers Int  696

 401  419Donna Shepard Int  820

 308  313Della Icenhower Int  621

 325  380Mary Lillard IS  705

 354  352Asa E Low Jr Int  706

 413  436Alma Martinez Int  849

 2,443  2,519  4,962Total Intermediate Schools

 66 24  103  126  103  130 111Alice Ponder ES  663

 47 13  103  93  103  100 88Tarver-Rendon ES  547

 53 23  99  112  107  132 91J L Boren ES  617

 34 5  69  87  60  78 92Charlotte Anderson ES  425

 1  62  58  109  119 50Glenn Harmon ES  399

 3  93  106  86  102 78D P Morris ES  468

 35  109  115  116  137 92Willie Brown ES  604

 1  54  58  93  83 44Kenneth Davis ES  333

 2  47  58  75  69 66Imogene Gideon ES  317

 53 1  107  100  115  105 93Erma Nash ES  574

 40 9  114  109  138  125 108Elizabeth Smith ES  643

 37 11  70  96  81  99 78Roberta Tipps ES  472

 41 12  73  83  95  99 73Martha Reid ES  476

 13  72  85  82  75 57Thelma Jones ES  384

 28 2  73  88  67  89 46Mary Jo Sheppard ES  393

 13  67  65  86  94 62Janet Brockett ES  387

 71  111  121  119  138 107Anna May Daulton ES  667

 60 3  112  125  109  124 89Cora Spencer ES  622

 38 3  94  71  74  80 65Louise Cabaniss ES  425

 38 17  76  56  97  88 60Carol Holt ES  432

 71 6  108  96  114  112 94Annette Perry ES  601

 28 5  71  87  68  85 86Judy Miller ES  430

 28 9  83  76  79  89 80Nancy Neal ES  444

 304 29Academy for Early Learners  333

 43 2  132  140  196  203 112Brenda Norwood ES  828

 2,211  2,372  2,555 207  1,115  1,922  2,102  12,484Total Elementary Schools

Total Count of Students  207  2,211 2,102 1,922 1,115  2,934 2,856 3,012 2,795 2,672 2,619 2,443 2,555 2,372  2,920  34,735
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